PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
FOURTH AMENDMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER PS814

THIS FOURTH AMENDMENT AGREEMENT is made and entered into as of the 1st day of
February, 2008, and is part of the contract for Architect of Record Services {*Agreement”) between by and
between fhe PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, a municipal corporation of the State of
llinois (“Commission”} and Bauer Latoza Studio Ltd, (‘Architect’} dated March 8, 2005 with the like
operation and effect as if the same were incorporated therein.

WITNESS:

WHEREAS, the Commission and Architect have previously entered into an Contract dated the 8®
day of March, 2005, (“Agreement”), wherein the Architect is to provide Architect of Record services; and

WHEREAS, the Commission and Architect now desire to amend the Agreement to include
additional services to the Scope of Services; :

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the provisions and conditions set forth in
the Agreement and this amendment, the parties mutually agree fo amend the Agreement as here after
stated. ‘

It is agreed by and between the parties hereto that the sole modification of, changes in, and
amendments to the Agreement pursuant to this Amendment are as follows:

TERMS

1. Recitals
THE ABOVE RECITALS ARE EXPRESSLY INCORPORATED iN AND MADE A PART OF THE

AMENDMENT AGREEMENT AS THOUGH FULLY SET FORTH HEREIN.

2, Schedule A

Scope of Services A. 6 — Additional Responsibilities and Representations Is revised to add
the following services:

AB.5 Architect is to complete the nec;essary engineering work and modifications of as-bid plans
and specifications to meet the requirements of the Globa! Building Maintenance System.

. Page 1 of 3




3 Schedule C - Compensation of the Architect
Section C.1 Architect Fee fa revised fo add the foliowing:

1.3 The Archilsci shall be paid the amount of $5040.00 for the additional services outfines in

rmm

ftem 2 of this Amendment 3. The Fixed Fee s increased to $268,353.00.

Evecition of this Amendment by the Architect is duly authorized by the Architect, and the signature(s) of
each person signing on behalf of the Architect have been made with the complete and full authority fo
commit the Architect to alf terms and conditions of this Amendment.

Aﬁc&pitaiizedtemsnowaﬁnedheminshaﬁhavememeanmgascﬁbed to them in the Agreement. Except
25 and {0 the exent that the terms of the Agreement are amended and modified herein, all torms of the
Agreement shall remain in force and effect.

Page 2 of3




iN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parfies hereto have agreed and executed this Amendment Agreement No. 4.

ATTEST:

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION
OF CHICAGO

ARGHITECT

2/12 [o¥
7

My Commission sxpires: &1 /} &/ [

e B e A WA

; OFFICIAL SEAL

b DOMINIC J SINACOLA

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINGIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 04/12/%1

MR NP NN

{Sesl of Notary}

Page 3 of 3




